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ENERGY STAR Requirements for Window and Glass Doors (source:  Leed for Homes Requirements, Table 18) 
 Metric Northern North Central South Central Southern 

 
Good Windows U-factor 

SHGC 
≤0.35 
Any 

≤ 0.40 
≤ 0.45 

≤ 0.40 
≤ 0.40 

≤ 0.55 
≤ 0.35 

Enhanced 
Windows 

U-factor 
SHGC 

≤ 0.31 
≤ Any 

≤ 0.35 
≤ 0.40 

≤ 0.35 
≤ 0.35 

≤ 0.55 
≤ 0.33 

Exceptional 
Windows 

U-factor 
SHGC 

≤ 0.28 
≤ Any 

≤ 0.32 
≤ 0.40 

≤ 0.32 
≤ 0.30 

≤ 0.55  
≤ 0.30 

(Table from Leed for Homes Rating System, Table 18, p. 63) 

*Reduced Envelope Leakage- meet the air leakage requirements shown below as tested by an energy rater: 
 Air Leakage Requirements  (source: Leed for Homes Requirements, Table 17) 
 Performance Requirements (in ACH50)    
Leed Criteria IECC Climate Zones 1-2      IECC Climate 

Zones 3-4 
IECC Climate Zones 5-7 IECC Climate Zone 8 

Reduced Envelope 
Leakage (*required) 

7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 
 

Greatly Reduced 
Envelope Leakage 

5.0 
 

4.25 3.5 2.75 
 

Minimal Envelope 
Leakage 

3.0 2.5 2.0 1.5 

 



HVAC Requirements (source:  Leed for Homes Requirements, Table 19) 
 End Use Central AC 

and air source 
heat pumps 

Furnaces 
(gas, oil or 
propane) 

Boilers (gas, 
oil or propane) 

Ground Source 
Heat Pump- 
open loop 

Ground Source 
Heat Pump- 
closed loop 

Ground Source 
Heat Pump- 
direct 
expansion 

*Good HVAC 
Design and 
Installation 
(Climate Zones 
4-8) 

Cooling 
Heating 

≥ 13 SEER 
≥ 8.2 HSPF 

 
≥ 90 AFUE 
 

 
≥ 85 AFUE 
 

≥ 16.2 EER 
≥ 3.6 COP 
 

≥ 14.1 EER 
≥ 3.3 COP 
 

≥ 15 EER 
≥ 3.5 COP 
 

*Good HVAC 
Design and 
Installation 
(Climate Zones 
1-3) 

Cooling 
Heating 

≥ 14 SEER 
≥ 8.2 HSPF 

 
≥ 80 AFUE 
 

 
≥ 80 AFUE 
 

≥ 16.2 EER 
≥ 3.6 COP 
 

≥ 14.1 EER 
≥ 3.3 COP 
 

≥ 15 EER 
≥ 3.5 COP 
 

 

Standards for Environmentally Preferable Paints and Coatings (source:  Leed for Homes Requirements, Table 25) 
Component Applicable Standard (VOC Content) Reference 
Paints, coatings, and primers applied to 
interior walls and ceilings 

Flats:  50g/L 
Nonflats:  150g/L 

Green Seal Standard GS-11, Paints, 1st 
Edition, May 20, 1993 

Anticorrosive and anti-rust paints applied 
to interior ferrous substrates 

250g/L 
 

Green Seal Standard GC-03, Anti-
Corrosive Paints, 2nd Edition, Jan.7, 1997 

Clear wood finishes Varnish:  350g/L 
Lacquer:  550g/L 

South Coast Air Quality Management 
District Rule 1113, Architectural Coatings 

Floor coatings 100g/L South Coast Air Quality Management 
District Rule 1113, Architectural Coatings 

Sealers Waterproofing:  250g/L 
Sanding:  275g/L 
All others:  200g/L 

South Coast Air Quality Management 
District Rule 1113, Architectural Coatings 

Shellacs Clear:  730g/L 
Pigmented:  550g/L 

South Coast Air Quality Management 
District Rule 1113, Architectural Coatings 

Stains 250g/L South Coast Air Quality Management 
District Rule 1113, Architectural Coatings 
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